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 SEMINAR ON COSTS AND TARIFFS AND TAL GROUP MEETING 
PARAMARIBO, SURINAME 

10 – 13 MAY 2004 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

 

No. NAME COUNTRY ORGANIZATION E-mail address Telephone/ Fax 

1.  Mr. Fernandez Begni, J. 
 

Argentina 
 

Comisión Nacional 
de Comunicaciones 

ffbegni@cnc.gov.ar 5411 4347 9803/ 
5411 4347 9645 

2.  Mr. Callens, W. 
 

Aruba Digicel ward.callens@digicelaruba.com 297 5222222 / 
297 5222233  
 

3.  Ms. Croes, Y. 
 

Aruba Directorate of Telecommunications dirtelza@setarnet.aw 
yolanda_croes@hotmail.com 
 

297 5826069 / 
297 5825307  

4.  Mrs. Sealy, S. Barbados 
 

Fair Trading Commission 
 

ssealy@ftc.gov.bb 246 424 0260 / 
246 424 0300 
 

5.  Ms. La Torre Pasquier, G. 
 

Bolivia 
 

Superintendencia de Telecomunicaciones glatorre@sittel.gov.bo 591 22772266/ 
591 22772299 

6.  Mr. Baltra Torres, Roberto 
 

Chile 
 

Subsecretaria deTelecomunicaciones rbaltra@subtel.cl 56 2 4213630 / 
56 2 4213676 

7.  Mr. Wilches, J. Colombia 
 

Comisión de Regulación de 
Telecomunicaciones (CRT) 

wilchesjm@crt.gov.co 57 1 635550/ 
57 1 6355551 
 

8.  Mrs. De Los Santos Nova, 
Ingrid 

Dominican Republic 
 
 

Instituto Dominicano de 
lasTelecomunicaciones (INDOTEL) 

idelossantos@indotel.org.do 809 732 5555/ 
809 378 6030 

9.  Mrs. Yerovi Arias, Veronica 
 

Ecuador 
 

Superintendencia de Telecomunicaciones vyerovi@server.supertel.gov.ec 5932 2946400 ext. 1206/  
5932 2946400 ext. 1287 

10.  Mr. Estrada Valle, Ovidio 
 

El Salvador 
 

Siget oscare@siget.gob.sv 00503 257 4438/ 
00503 257 4443 

11.  Mr. Clark, Fred Guatemala 
 

Superintendencia de Telecomunicaciones 
(SIT) 

fclark@sit.gob.gt 502 366 5880/ 
502 366 5890 
 

12.  Mr. Evelyn, G. Guyana Guyana Telephone & Telegraph gttrates@gtt.co.gy 592 227 0514/ 
592 225 0190 

13.  Ms.Ganpatsingh J. Guyana 
 

Public Utilities Commission 
 

jibhusia@hotmail.com 592 2273 3204/ 
592 2273 3293 
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14.  Mr. Persaud, P. Guyana 
 

Public Utilities Commission 
 

chairmanpuc@hotmail.com 592 2273 3204/ 
592 2273 3293 

15.  Mr. Brown, Franklin Jamaica OUR fbrown@our.org.ja 876 968 6057/ 
876 929 3635 

16.  Mr. Rodriguez Zapata, Jose 
Angel 
 

Nicaragua 
 

Enitel 
Ente Regulador de las Telecomunicaciones 

jose.rodriguez@enitel.com.ni 505 270 8378/ 
505 278 8640 

17.  Mr. Zamora Nunez, I. Nicaragua 
 

Telcor izamora@telcor.gob.ni 505 222 7350/ 
505 222 7554 

18.  Mr. Eduardo, E. Panama 
 

Ente Reg. de los Servicios Publicos 
 

eeduardo@ersp.gob.pa 278 4620/ 
278 4516 

19.  Mr. Hoquee Subía, H. Panama 
 

Ente Reg. de los Servicios Publicos 
 

hhoquee@ersp.gob.pa 278 4639/ 
278 4516 

20.  Mr. Moreira Britez, Alfredo Paraguay 
 

COPACO S.A. amoreira@copaco.com.py  595 21 613080 

21.  Ms. Amat, S. 
 

Suriname 
 

Ministry of Planning plos@sr.net 597 471108/ 
597 421056 

22.  Ms. Angoelal, S 
 

Suriname 
 

Parliament of Suriname 
 

 597 475180/ 
597 477554 

23.  Mr. Antonius, M. Suriname 
 

Telesur mike.antonius@telesur.sr  597 474242/ 
597 424171 
 

24.  Mr. Antonius, P. Suriname 
 

Board of Directors Telecommunication 
Authority Suriname 

tasur@sr.net 597 421464/ 
597 421465 

25.  Ms. Chou, M. Suriname 
 

Telesur marlene.chou@telesur.sr  597 476006/ 
597 422942 

26.  Mr. Deel, A. 
 

Suriname 
 

Telesur alexander.deel@telesur.sr  597 474242/ 
597 424171 

27.  Mr. Doelmanat, M. 
 

Suriname 
 

Ministry of Defense  doelsalim@surimail.sr  597 471511/ 
597 422881 

28.  Mr. Eyken, J. Suriname 
 

Ministry of Transport, Communication and 
Toursim 

mintct@sr.net  597 420844/ 
597 420100 

29.  Ms. Flu, G. Suriname 
 

Telesur grace.flu@telesur.sr  597 473944/ 
597 424171 

30.  Mr. Frijde, B. Suriname 
 

Telesur benny.frijde@telesur.sr  597 475563/ 
597 425385 

31.  Mr. Headley, R. Suriname 
 

Telesur russ.headley@telesur.sr  597 476006/ 
597 422942 
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32.  Mr. Libretto, P Suriname 
 

Telesur patrick.libretto@telesur.sr  597 476006/ 

597 422942 

33.  Mr. Liong A Jin, P. Suriname 
 

Board of Directors Telecommunication 
Authority Suriname 

tasur@sr.net 597 421463/ 
597 421465 

34.  Mr. Lutchman, M. Suriname 
 

VSB m.lutchman@sr.net 597 475286/ 
597 472287 

35.  Ms. Misidjang, L. Suriname 
 

Telesur lydia.misidjang@telesur.sr  597 476006/ 
597 422942 

36.  Mr. Neus, E. 
 

Suriname 
 

Telesur edmund.neus@telesur.sr  597 425222/ 
597 425333 

37.  Ms. Olff, Jetty  Suriname 
 

Telecommunication Authority Suriname 
 

tasur@sr.net 597 421463/ 
597 421465 

38.  Ms. Rieskin, M. Suriname 
 

Telesur marjorie.rieskin@telesur.sr  597 474242/ 
597 424171 

39.  Ms. Roosblad, J. Suriname 
 

Telesur joyce.roosbla d@telesur.sr  597 475563/ 
597 425385 

40.  Mr. Rosheuvel, J 
 

Suriname 
 

Cq-Link Jimmy -Rosheuvel@cq-link.sr 597 433922 

41.  Mr. Servet, J. 
 

Suriname 
 

Cq-link Jerrel-Servet@cq-link.sr  597 433922 

42.  Ms. Smith, Th. Suriname 
 

Ministry of Transport, Communication and 
Toursim 

tctper@sr.net 597 422226/ 
597 420100 

43.  Ms. Sporkslede, N. 
 

Suriname Telesur nancy.sporkslede@telesur.sr  597 410988/ 
597 470911 

44.  Mr. Tjong Ayoung, G. 
 

Suriname 
 

Ministry of Labor, Technology and 
Environment 

arbeid@sr.net 597 475251 

45.  Ms. Woode, E. 
 

Suriname 
 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
 

buza@sr.net 597 477030/ 
597 410851 

46.  Mr. Shameem Th. 
 

Suriname Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
 

buza@sr.net 597 477030/ 
597 410851 

47.  Mr. Kalka R. 
 

Suriname Chamber of Commerce 
 

chamber@sr.net 597 474536/ 
597 474779 

48.  Mr. Man A Hing M. 
 

Suriname Chamber of Commerce 
 

mmanahing@yahoo.com 597 474536/ 
597 474779 

49.  Ms. Groenefelt M. Suriname Ministry of Trade and Industry 
 

dhisur@yahoo.com 597 402886/ 
597 402602 

50.  Ms. Sewgobind S. Suriname Ministry of Trade and Industry 
 

dhisur@yahoo.com 597 402886/ 
597 402602 
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51.  Mr. Currie D. Suriname Telesur dirk.currie@telesur.sr  597 474802 / 
597 424171 
 

52.  Mr. Kalloo, G. Trinidad & Tobago 
 

TSTT garyk@tstt.net.tt 868 625 9449/ 
868 624 5941 

53.  Ms. Lewis, B. Trinidad & Tobago 
 

CTU secgen@c-t-u.org 
 

868 627 0281/ 
868 623 1523 

54.  Mr. Mitchell, P. Trinidad & Tobago Ministry of Public Administration and 
Information 
 

peterm@tstt.net.tt  868 623 4724/ 
 868 623 8626 

55.  Mrs. Peters, Y. Trinidad & Tobago 
 

TSTT ypeters@tstt.co.tt 868 625 1615/ 
868 625 4340 

56.  Mr. Prescod, K. Trinidad & Tobago 
 

Ministry of Public Administration and 
Information 
 

kurleigh.prescod@iee.org 868 622 8389/ 
868 628 3484 

57.  Mr. Thomas, Cleveland 
 

Trinidad & Tobago 
 

TSTT CAThomal@tstt.co.tt 868 623 2837/ 
868 624 5941 

58.  Ms. Estevez Diaz, Jenimeiry Venezuela 
 

Comision Nacional de Telecomunicacion 
(Conatel) 
 

jestevez@conatel.gov.ve 58 212 9090410 

59.  Ms. Franchi, Fabimar Venezuela 
 

Comision Nacional de Telecomunicacion 
(Conatel) 
 

ffranchi@conatel.gov.ve 58 212 9090488/ 
58 212 9090491 

60.  Mr. Monsanto, Luis Venezuela 
 

Cantv  lmonsa@cantv.com.ve 58 212 5007939/ 
58 212 5002363 
 

 
61 Mr. Cross, Philip 

 
Barbados ITU/BDT itucaribbean@caribsurf.com 1 246 431 0343/4 

1 346 437 7403 
62 Mrs. Prado-Wagner, 

Carmen 
 

Switzerland ITU/BDT 
 

carmen.prado@itu.int 4122 730 6350 
4122 730 6210 

63 Mr. Tanaka, Saburo Switzerland ITU/TSB 
 

saburo.tanaka@itu.int 4122 730 5989 
4122 730 5853 

64 Mr. Prince, John Trinidad & Tobago ITU 
 

jprince@caribsurf.com 868 633 8317 

 
 

______________________________________________________ 


